aTSE; YED

ACCEPTANCE

JUL 16 3 45 PM 1981

GEORGE CANTALLE AUDITOR CITY UP PORTLAND, ORE.

BY_5C

Portland, Oregon, July 16 19.81

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Auditor of the City of Portland. Room 202, City Hall Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Sir:

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon, that I hereby accept the terms and provisions of

Ordinance No. 151951, passed by Council July 15, 1931, amending Contract No. 19515 with Portland Paramedical Center for College Work-Study Program participation, to provide for workers' compensation coverage of students under the Center's plan, rather than that of the City,

and in consideration of the benefits to be received thereunder by me I hereby agree to abide by and perform each and all of the terms and provisions thereof applicable to me.

Very truly yours,

CORPORATE

PORTLAND PARAMEDICAL CENTER

520 SW Hall, Portland, OR 97201

Address

AppAPPROVED MAS TO FURLI

CITY SHITCHHORES

SEAL

*When an acceptance is required from a firm or corporation the Acceptance must be signed by an officer of the firm or corporation stating his or her official title, and corporations must affix the corporate seal.

ORDINANCE NO. 151951

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 19515 with Portland Paramedical Center for College Work-Study Program participation, to provide for workers' compensation coverage of students under the Center's plan, rather than that of the City, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

1. The current agreement with Portland Paramedical Center for College Work-Study Program participation provides that workers' compensation coverage of students will be under the City's plan. This agreement should be amended to conform with other college work-study agreements, by providing that workers' compensation coverage of students will be under the Center's plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. Paragraph VII of the agreement between the Portland Paramedical Center and the Portland Water Bureau (Contract No. 19515) effective July 1, 1981, is amended by deleting the following sentence:

"The Agency hereby agrees to cover all Work-Study employees under its Workmen's Compensation plan."

and by inserting, in lieu of that sentence, the following:

"The Institution hereby agrees to provide workers' compensation coverage for all work-study students, using funds received from the Agency."

b. The foregoing amendment takes effect upon acceptance of this ordinance in writing by the Portland Paramedical Center on a form provided by and filed with the City Auditor.

ORDINANCE No.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the amendment authorized by this ordinance is necessary to permit participation in the work-study program to continue without interruption; therefore, this ordinance shall in effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUL 15 1981

Attest:

COMMISSIONER LINDBERG RABraman:clp July 8, 1981 Auditor of the City of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays **JORDAN** LINDBERG SCHWAB **STRACHAN** IVANCIE

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

Calendar No. 2339

ORDINANCE No. 151951

Title

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 19515 with Portland Paramedical Center for College Work-Study Program participation, to provide for workers' compensation coverage of students under the Center's plan, rather than that of the City, and declaring an emergency.

		4	Λ	1001	
Filed	 JUL	7	U	1301	

Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

INTRODUCED BY

COMMISSIONER LINDBERG

Affairs Finance and Administration Safety Utilities Works 70 4 / 100 BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required Bureau Head:				
Administration Safety Utilities Works 77 4 / Mo BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
Bureau: Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
Prepared By: Date: R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
R.A. Braman 7/8/81 Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required				
Budget Impact Review: [] Completed [] Not required	Anna anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna			
☐ Completed ☐ Not required				
Bureau Head:				
CALENDAR				
Consent / Regular				
NOTED BY				
City Attorney				
City Auditor				
City Engineer				